RESOLUTION 2023-019

A RESOLUTION APPROVING UPDATED SEWER CONNECTION FEES

WHEREAS, the City of Hoschton has requested that the City Engineer investigate and evaluate the City's current fees for sewer connection.

Now, therefore, based on the findings of the City engineer, IT IS RESOLVED by the City Council of Hoschton as follows: The charges for sewer connection fees, as more fully described in Exhibit A attached to this resolution, are hereby approved

	This is to certify that I am City Clerk of the City of Hoschton. As such, I keep its official records	
James Lawson, Acting Mayor	including its minutes. In that capacity, my signature below certifies this resolution was adopted as stated and will be recorded in the official minutes.	
Approved as to form:		
Abbott S. Hayes, Jr., City Attorney	Jennifer Kidd-Harrison, City Clerk	



CITY OF HOSCHTON CONNECTION FEES WATER FEES

METER SIZE	METER (GPM)	WATER CONNECTION FEE
¾ INCH	20	\$3,000.00
1 INCH	50	\$7,500.00
1 ½ INCH	100	\$15,000.00
2 INCH	160	\$24,000.00
3 INCH	320	\$48,000.00 PLUS**
4 INCH	500	\$75,000.00 PLUS**
6 INCH	1000	\$150,000.00 PLUS**
8 INCH	1600	\$240,000.00 PLUS**
12 INCH	2800	\$795,000.00 PLUS**

FIRE SUPRESSION FEES

METER SIZE	COST	MAINTENANCE FEE
MINIMUM 6 INCH	\$14,150.00 PLUS **	\$275.00 MONTHLY FEE
8 INCH	\$18,875.00 PLUS **	\$275.00 MONTHLY FEE

^{**} LARGE METERS (3 IN. – 8 IN.) ARE INSTALLED BY CITY APPROVED CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS AND APPROVED DRAWINGS. ALL WATER CONNECTIONS WILL BE METERED, AND ALL FEES APPLY REGARDLESS OF INTENDED USE.

SEWER FEES

WATER METER SIZE	SEWER CONNECTION FEE
¾ INCH	\$6,000.00
1 INCH	\$15,000.00
1 ½ INCH	\$30,000.00
2 INCH	\$48,000.00
3 INCH	\$96,000.00
4 INCH	\$150,000.00
6 INCH	\$300,000.00
8 INCH	\$480,000.00
12 INCH	\$1,590,000.00

SEWER CONNECTION FEES ARE BASED OFF WATER METER SIZE